

SCHEDULE C
MANTON JOINT CEMETERY DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF FEES

REVISED 01-06-25

GRAVE SITES	RESIDENT	ELIGIBLE NON-RESIDENT
One (1) Grave site:	\$310	\$1,000
One (1) Plot (consisting of 4 sites)	\$1,240	\$4,000

ENDOWMENT CARE (PER SITE)

Endowment care fees are **in addition to the gravesite plot fees** above.
 \$250 per site and \$1,000 per plot (4sites).

OPEN/CLOSING OF GRAVE SITE

Adult	\$480	\$630
Baby/infant	\$365	\$430
Cremaains	\$200	\$380
*Temporary grave id marker		\$30(optional)

ADDITIONAL FEES

There will be an additional charge of \$60 an hour when Graveside Service extends beyond two (2) hours.

***No Saturday, Sunday OR Holiday services unless prearranged. Such requests will incur an additional fee (TBD) and are only approved based on availability.**

SETTING HEADSTONES

Flat Plaques	\$200	
Single Stone (4"x12"x24")	\$200	
Double Stone	\$400	
Flower Cans	\$50 single	\$100 double

VAULT/LINER SETTING*

Fiberglass/ Concrete	\$850
*Not Required	

SCHEDULE C

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Continued

DISINTERMENT

A minimum fee of \$1,500 shall be charged for adults, \$450 for cremation and \$550 for babies/infants for the opening of a grave to disinter. All other labor and any box, shipping crate, liner, vault or other item required for the removal, transportation or re-interment of the body shall be provided by the person requesting the disinterment. Re-interment shall be at the regular interment cost.

TRANSFER OF GRAVE SPACE

Transfer of Grave Space Burial Rights \$50.

Grave space burial rights may not be sold or transferred by owner to any other individual or group of people. Rights may be re-assigned within a family (subject to a transfer fee – see above).

Board Members

IN FAVOR

AGAINST